www.motheranddaughterfd.com

Crematorium with no service and no mourners in attendance.

## TERESA BAKER & MICHELLE TANNER MOTHER & DAUGHTER FUNERAL DIRECTORS

Teresa Baker & Michelle Tanner

Mother & Daughter Funeral Directors

20 Blatchington Road, Hove, BN3 3YN

(Corner of Brooker Street)

Tel: 01273 734242

2024 PRICE LIST

FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S CHARGES		OPTIONAL FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S PRODUCTS AND SERVICES	
Professional fees	£1675.00	Limousines	from £375.00
Charged for the completion of funeral arrangements which includes the following: Funeral arranger to provide immediate support and make suitable arrangements at our office or		Extra time on vehicles (after 2.5 hours, per hour/per car)	£40.00
family home. 24-hour support giving piece of mind and guidance when needed.  Administration of the funeral arrangements throughout including payment of all necessary		Additional Mileage (exceeding 20 miles, per mile)	£1.50
amounts due to the appropriate agencies and completion of legal documentation.  Mortuary works, chapel of rest facilities (Monday – Friday 10AM-4PM). On day of funeral,		Horse Drawn Hearse	from £1100.00
supply of funeral conductor and four bearers.		Chapel of rest out of hours and weekends	£250
Conveyance of Deceased to Private Chapel of Rest (up to 20 miles)	£250.00	Embalming Fee	from £100
Hearse	from £375.00	Additional transfer Church/Residence – Weekday (9.00AM – 5.00PM)	£255.00
Extra Bearers (In certain circumstances additional bearers may be required, per bearer	from £60.00	Reception into Church / Residence - Weekdays (9.00am – 5.00PM, day before funeral)	from £525.00
Supply of 'Haven' Coffin (Oak veneer)	from £395	Reception into Church/Residence – Weekends, outside of normal hours &	from £740.00
Supply of 'Kensington' Coffin (Solid Oak)	from £1149	bank holidays	110111 £740.00
Supply of 'Bamboo Eco' Coffin	from £595	Offline Collection and Administration of Donations	£40.00
Supply of 'Manilla' Cardboard Coffin	from £380.00	Collection of Ashes from Crematorium	£40.00
We can supply a large range of coffins, please see our separate brochure for further details an	d pricing. We	Delivery of Flowers after Funeral	£40.00
also offer the following funeral packages.		Funeral Director in Attendance of Ashes Interment i.e., Churchyard or Cemetery	£150.00
Simple Service Our 'Simple Service' funeral option has been put together for those wanting to keep costs down but still have a personal funeral service. In this package the funeral service will take place at Woodvale Crematorium prior to 10am.	£2745.00	Funeral Director in Attendance of Memorial Service i.e., Crematorium, Churchyard or Cemetery	£275.00
Simple Cremation The 'Simple Cremation' option means that the cremation will take place at Woodvale	£1795.00	Oak Grave Marker with name plate Ashes Casket with name plate Scatter tubes	from £50.00 from £70.00 from £20.00

## **THIRD PARTY CHARGES**

## CREMATION FEES (Mon-Fri)

Early Service Cremation – Attended (up to 9:30AM)

Basic slideshow (up to 25 photographs, No Music)

Cremation Unattended

Keepsake recording

Extra Chapel time (40 Mins)

**Visual Tributes & Webcasts** 

Music Tribute (up to 25 photographs)

Webcast – Live + 28 Day watch again

## W

CREMATION FEES (Mon-Fri)		Clayton Wood	from £2635.00
Woodvale Crematorium			
		Woodland Valley (Woodingdean)	£2335.00
Cremation - Attended Service	£793.00		
Early Service Cremation – Attended (10AM or before)	£598.00	Brighton & Preston Cemetery (re-used ground only)	from £2104.00
Cremation - Unattended	£460.00		
Extra Chapel time (30 Mins)	£280.00	Use of Hove Cemetery Chapel	£99.00
Visual Tributes & Webcasts		Use of Downs Crematorium Chapel prior to Burial	£429.00
Basic Slideshow (up to 25 photographs/No music)	£60.00		
Music Tribute (up to 25 photographs)	£78.00	Use of Woodvale North/South Chapel prior to Burial	£280.00
Keepsake recording	£66.00		
Family Supplied Tribute	£39.00		
Webcast – Live + 28 Day watch again	£65.00	Removal of Memorial (dependent on size)	from £250
Downs Crematorium		ADDITIONAL OPTIONS	
Cremation - Attended Service	£748.00	ADDITIONAL OPTIONS  Ministers Fees	from £228.00
	£748.00 £534.00		from £228.00
Cremation - Attended Service			from £228.00 from £250.00
Cremation - Attended Service Early Service Cremation – Attended (9:30AM only)	£534.00	Ministers Fees	
Cremation - Attended Service Early Service Cremation – Attended (9:30AM only) Cremation - Unattended	£534.00 £534.00	Ministers Fees	
Cremation - Attended Service Early Service Cremation – Attended (9:30AM only) Cremation - Unattended Extra Chapel time (30 Mins)	£534.00 £534.00	Ministers Fees Celebrants Fees	from £250.00
Cremation - Attended Service Early Service Cremation – Attended (9:30AM only) Cremation - Unattended Extra Chapel time (30 Mins) Visual Tributes & Webcasts	£534.00 £534.00 £429.00	Ministers Fees Celebrants Fees	from £250.00
Cremation - Attended Service Early Service Cremation – Attended (9:30AM only) Cremation - Unattended Extra Chapel time (30 Mins) Visual Tributes & Webcasts Basic slideshow (up to 25 photographs/No music)	£534.00 £534.00 £429.00	Ministers Fees Celebrants Fees Organist	from £250.00  Price on request
Cremation - Attended Service Early Service Cremation – Attended (9:30AM only) Cremation - Unattended Extra Chapel time (30 Mins) Visual Tributes & Webcasts Basic slideshow (up to 25 photographs/No music) Music slideshow (up to 25 photographs/ music)	£534.00 £534.00 £429.00 £49.00 £74.00	Ministers Fees Celebrants Fees Organist	from £250.00  Price on request
Cremation - Attended Service Early Service Cremation – Attended (9:30AM only) Cremation - Unattended Extra Chapel time (30 Mins) Visual Tributes & Webcasts Basic slideshow (up to 25 photographs/No music) Music slideshow (up to 25 photographs/ music) Webcast – Live + 28 Day watch again + Downloadable	£534.00 £534.00 £429.00 £49.00 £74.00 £54.00	Ministers Fees Celebrants Fees Organist Obituary Notice	from £250.00  Price on request  Price on request

£785.00

£520.00

£330.00

£75.00

£100.00

£75.00 £90.00

**BURIAL FEES** 

Hove Cemetery

All prices are based on a new 7' x 3' grave for one. Please note charges for non-residents varies please enquire for price:

£2250.00